expansion or retention of their manufacturing plant in PG&E’s service 
territory and a comparable, “similarly situated plant” outside of PG&E’s 
service territory.  PG&E’s capital investment to accommodate the customer’s 
new load under this agreement must be less than twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000). 

To be eligible for this option, a customer must:  (1) add or retain at least 
4,380,000 kWh/year of eligible load to PG&E’s system, (2) have a 
designated activity SIC code between 2000-3999 or not be constrained to 
locate within PG&E’s service territory, (3) have a similarly situated site that is